

Resolution 46: Commending Rahul Verma '24 for his Service to the Student Assembly

- 3 Abstract: This resolution commends Rahul Verma '24 for his service to the Student Assembly as
- 4 Director of Elections.
- 5 Sponsored by: Patrick Kuehl '24, George Rocco DeLorenzo '24, Claire Ting '25, Clyde
- 6 Lederman '26

1

2

- 7 **Reviewed by:** Executive Committee, 01/23/2024, 6-0-0
- 8 **Type of Action:** Internal Policy
- 9 Originally Presented: 01/25/2024
- 10 Current Status: Reported on to the Resolutions Calendar
- 11 Whereas, Rahul Verma has served as effectively as Director of Elections and as an ex-officio
- 12 member of the Executive Committee for the Spring Semester 2023 and the Fall Semester 2024;
- 13 Whereas, during his service as Director of Elections, Director Verma oversaw the Spring 2023
- 14 elections for Student Assembly and undergraduate members of the University Assembly, managed
- 15 the adjudication of numerous complex challenges, and secured voter turnout in excess of 15%;
- 16 Whereas, Director Verma management of the 2024 Fall Elections resulted in the highest turnout
- 17 in a Freshman Representative election since before 2020;
- 18 Whereas, Rahul has skillfully navigated and maintained strong election integrity, even though
- 19 unprecedented challenges that have emerged;
- 20 **Be it therefore resolved**, the Student Assembly proudly commends Rahul Verma for his service to
- the Student Assembly and Cornell University; and 21
- 22 Be it finally resolved, the Student Assembly wishes Director Verma the best wishes in academic
- 23 and professional career.
- 25
- Respectfully Submitted,
- 26 Patrick Kuehl '24
- 27 President, Student Assembly

28

24



29	George Rocco DeLorenzo '24
30	Vice President of Finance, Student Assembly
31	
32	Claire Ting '25
33	Executive Vice President, Student Assembly
34	
35	Clyde Lederman '26
36	Vice President for Internal Operations, Student Assembly